- LAZARUS CORP Rec	ORATE INDUSTRIES, INC. Juestor's Name	PC 88
	AVENUE, SUITE: 16 Address IDA 33174 (305)552-5973 Zip Phone #	4000022524140 -07/30/9701054016 ****122.50 ****122.50
	ENTATIVE TALLAHASSEE	Office Use Only
1. JARDA 2. English	N FLORENCIA oration Name) (Do FLORENXIA GARDEN poration Name) (Do	$\frac{1}{1}$
4.		cument #)
	Pick up time 2.0   Will wait Photocopy	
NEW:FILINGS     Profit     NonProfit     Limited Liability     Domestication     Other	AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Direc Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	
OTHER: FILINGS       Annual Report       Fictitious Name       Name Reservation	REGISTIRATION     QUALIFICATION     Foreign     Limited Partnership     Reinstatement     Trademark     Other	
CR2E031(1/95)	W97-17597 K.R. JUL 30 1997	Examiner's Initials



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

July 30, 1997

LAZARUS CORPORATE INDUSTRIES, INC. 890 SW 87 AVE SUITE 16 CORAL GABLES, FL 33174

SUBJECT: JARDIN FLORENCIA, INC. Ref. Number: W97000017599 Translation: Florencia Garden, inc

We have received your document for JARDIN FLORENCIA, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please provide an English translation for the entity's name in your cover letter.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6932.

Kimberly Rolfe Document Specialist

Letter Number: 997A00038950

97 JUL 31 11 10: 41

### ARTICLES, OF INCORPORATION

OF

**37 JUL 31** ED SECRETA PHILE 11 A TA PHILE 34

JARDIN FLORENCIA, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

#### ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: JARDIN FLORENCIA, INC.

# ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 5249 N W 7 Street, Apt 108, Miami, FL 33126.

## ARTICLE III: CAPITAL STOCK

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is one thousand (1000) shares having a par value of one dollar (\$1.00) per share.

ARTICLE IV: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS The name and address of the initial registered agent is: Gladys Sanchez, 5249 N W 7 Street, Apt 108, Miami, FL 33126.

### ARIICLE.V: INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is: Gladys Sanchez, 5249 N W 7 Street, Apt 108, Miami, FL 33126.

### ARTICLE VI: OFFICERS/DIRECTORS

The name and address of each officer and director of the corporation is:

P/D/S Gladvs Sanchez 5249 N W 7 Street Apt 108 Miami, FL 33126

GLADYS SANCHEZ Incorporator CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICES OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 48,091, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED:

FIRST -- THAT JARDIN FLORENCIA, INC. (NAME OF CORPORATION)

DESIRING TO ORGANIZE OR QUALIFY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, WITH ITS PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS AT THE CITY OF

Miami\_\_\_\_\_STATE OF FLORIDA, HAS NAMED

GLADYS SANCHEZ

LOCATED

AT 5249 N W 7 St., Apt 108, Miami, FL 33126

CITY OF Miami

STATE OF FLORIDA, AS ITS AGENT TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA.

(CORPORATE OFFICER SIGNATURE K

TITLE President

DATE July 28, 1997

HAVING BEEN NAMED TO ACCEPT SERVICE OR PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATE CORPORATION, AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY, AND I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUES RELATIVE TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES.

SIGNATURE Blady ( DATE July 28, 1997 Π